Overview
The role of data networks in our daily lives continues to expand and
grow. Emerging needs such as application convergence, non-stop
operation, scalability and IPv6-readiness place new demands on the
network. Modern network solutions must be assessed across a wider
set of attributes than earlier generation equipment. In particular,
the network must be evaluated on merits that include performance,
reliability, scalability, quality of service, security and total cost of

 for SSM
– draft-ietf-ssm-arch SSM for IP
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BI-RX-32-AC  BigIron RX-32 AC system
BI-RX-16-AC BigIron RX-16 AC system
BI-RX-8-AC BigIron RX-8 AC system
BI-RX-4-AC BigIron RX-4 AC system
BI-RX-32-DC  BigIron RX-32 DC system
BI-RX-16-DC BigIron RX-16 DC system
BI-RX-8-DC BigIron RX-8 DC system
BI-RX-4-DC BigIron RX-4 DC system
RX-BI2XG 2-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet XFP module for BigIron RX Series
RX-BI4XG 4-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet XFP module for BigIron RX Series
RX-BI24C 24-port 10/100/1000 Ethernet RJ-45 module for BigIron RX Series
RX-BI24F 24-port Gigabit Ethernet SFP module for BigIron RX Series
RX-BI24HF 24-port 100/1000 Ethernet SFP module for BigIron RX Series
RX-BI48T 48-port 10/100/1000 Ethernet MRJ-21 module for BigIron RX Series
RX-BI-32-MR Management module for BigIron RX-32 chassis, 512MB memory
RX-BI-32-MR2 Management module for BigIron RX-32 chassis, 2GB memory
RX-BI-MR Management Module for BigIron RX Series chassis, 512MB memory
RX-BI-MR2 Management Module for BigIron RX Series, 2GB memory
RX-BI-SFM1 Switch Fabric Element for BigIron RX-4
RX-BI-SFM3 Switch Fabric Element for BigIron RX-8 and RX-16
RX-BI-32-SFM Switch Fabric Element for BigIron RX-32
RX-32-ACPWR BigIron RX-32 AC power supply
RX-32-DCPWR BigIron RX-32 DC power supply
RX-ACPWR-B-SYS 90 – 264 VAC power supply for BigIron RX-4 chassis
RX-ACPWR-F-SYS 90 – 264 VAC power supply for BigIron RX-8 and RX-16 chassis